Chesterfield Fence & Deck Company, Inc.

AROMATIC EASTERN RED CEDAR 20 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY



Chesterfield Fence & Deck Company warrants to the original purchaser the replacement, free of charge, of any wood fencing component supplied by Chesterfield Fence & Deck Company that fails within 20 years from the date of original purchase due to decay or insects EXCEPT failure resulting from the effect of salt water, failure resulting for the application of soil, mulch, bark, or other moisture-retaining material on fence pickets, acts of god and EXCEPT for failure resulting from any use of the wood fencing component(s) in a manner not intended. In all cases, the purchaser must pay all installation costs.

Chesterfield Fence & Deck Company does not authorize any person to create for it any other obligation or liability in connection with its products.

Fencing components claimed to have failed must be made available at the place of installation for inspection on behalf of Chesterfield Fence & Deck Company for the purpose of determining whether the claimed failure is covered by this warranty.

Chesterfield Fence & Deck Company, Inc. 620 Spirit Valley East Drive • Chesterfield, MO 63005 636-532-4054 • 800-300-4054 • Fax 636-532-8011 • www.chesterfieldfence.com